
Declaration of Result of Poll
Election of One City Councillor(s)

Ghapel Ward

on Thursday, May 5,2022

l, Pam Smith, Returning Officer, hereby give notice that the total number of votes for
each candidate for the Chapel Ward is as follows:

Name of Candidate Votes
Oskar Andrew AVERY
Labour and Co-operative Party

Marc DONNELLY
lndependent

lan Walter FORSTER
The Conservative Party Candidate

James Paul MILNE
Green Party Candidate

Judith Lesley STEEN
Liberal Democrats

310
3,434

169
50
42

Rejected Ballot Papers

Want of Official Mark

Voting for more candidates than entitled

Writing or mark identifying voter

Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty

Number
0

1

1

2

lnformation
Total for Candidates
Total Rejected

4,005

4

Total 4,009

Electorate

% Poll

7,494

53.57%Total Rejected 4

And that MARC DONNELLY has been duly elected to serve as a Gouncillor for the
said Ward.

Signed Dated o6lo{ /Z-z_z
Pam Smith

Returning Officer


