Declaration of Result of Poll

Election of One City Councillor(s)



4.009

53.57%

Chapel Ward

on Thursday, May 5, 2022

Writing or mark identifying voter Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty

I, Pam Smith, Returning Officer, hereby give notice that the total number of votes for each candidate for the Chapel Ward is as follows:

Name of Candidate			Votes
Oskar Andrew AVERY			310
Labour and Co-operative Party			310
Marc DONNELLY			3,434
Independent			J, TJT
lan Walter FORSTER			169
The Conservative Party Candidate			103
James Paul MILNE			50
Green Party Candidate			30
Judith Lesley STEEN			42
Liberal Democrats			42
Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	4,005
Voting for more candidates than entitled	1	Total Rejected	4

And that MARC DONNELLY has been duly elected to serve as a Councillor for the said Ward.

Total

% Poll

Electorate

Signed

Total Rejected

Pam Smith
Returning Officer

Dated 06/05/2027